United Methodist Church.  Another transformation 
happened and the church is known today as:  Stevens 
Chapel United Methodist Church (UMC).  This church 
continues to transform throughout its long history of 
church existence.  Stevens Chapel UMC will celebrate one 
hundred and thirty one (131) years of faithful Christian 
service this year and stands today as a testament of 
God’s grace, mercy, and goodness along with a small 
membership that believes in the church’s positive impact 
in the community of Schulenburg, Texas of Fayette 
County!